TECHNICAL MANUAL
Switch disconnectors
160-4000 А PowerSwitch EKF
2
Characteristics Values
Rated thermal current Ith, A 100 160 250 630 630
Rated current In, А 100 160 250 400 630
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 690 1000 1000 1000 1000

The switch disconnectors PowerSwitch over 250 A can be complemented with aux-
iliary NO/NC contact.
TYPE CODE
Switch disconnector X X PowerSwitch EKF
Brand name
Product line
Number of poles
Rated current
Product type
2 TECHNICAL DATA
The main specifications are listed in Table 1.
Table 1 – Technical data of Switch disconnectors 160 A – 4000 A EKF
3
Characteristics Values
Rated short-time withstand current
Icw, kА 2 6 9 12,6 12,6
Rated breaking capacity Iсn, A 150 1080 2000 3200 5040
Rated making capacity Icm, A 150 1600 2500 4000 6300
Short-circuit current, kA 2,84 9,2 15,3 25,2 25,2
Mechanical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 1700 1400 1400 800 800
Electrical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 300 200 200 200 200
Applied force on operating handle,
N*m 1,2 6,5 10 21 21
Weight, kg
3 poles 0,55 1,2 2 4,3 4,7
4 poles 0,62 1,5 2,35 5,4 6,3
Operating temperature, °С -45 to +50
Rated thermal current Ith, A 1600 1600 1600 3150 3150 3150 4000
Rated current In, А 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 1000
Insulation dielectric strength, V 2200
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp, kV 12
Rated
operating
current
Ie, A
380-415 V
AC-21B 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000
AC-22B 1000 1250 1600 1000 1250
660 V
AC-21B 1000 1000 1600 2000 2500 3150
AC-22B 800 800 800 750
Motor power
P, kW
380-415 V 560 560 560 710 710 710
660 V 475 475 475 750 750 750
Rated short-time withstand current
Icw, kА 30 30 30 50 50 50 50
Rated breaking capacity Iсn, A 1500 1875 2400 3000 3750 4725 5000
Rated making capacity Icm, A 1500 1875 2400 3000 3750 4725 5000
Short-circuit current, kA 63 63 63 105 105 105 176
Mechanical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 500 500 500 300 300 300 300
Electrical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 100
Applied force on operating handle,
N*m 37 37 60 60 60 60 70
Weight, kg
3 poles 13,2 13,2 15,6 25,5 25,5 31 38,5
4 poles 14,8 17,1 18 37,5 37,5 51,5 67
Operating temperature, °С -45 to +50
4